Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014 and Companies (Cost Records and Audit) Rules, 2014 (including any statutory 
modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force), the Company hereby ratifies the remuneration not exceeding 
of R 2,20,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Twenty Thousand Only) plus applicable taxes and re-imbursement of out of pocket expenses 
at actuals, if any, incurred in connection with the cost audit to M/s. Gangan & Company, Cost Accountants (FRN:100651) who 
were appointed by the Board of Directors as Cost Auditors of the Company, based on recommendations of Audit Committee,

[...]

approval of the Board of Directors and subject to such approvals, permissions and sanctions as may be required, the consent of 
the members of the Company be and is hereby accorded for payment of remuneration by way of commission to Mr. Deepak 
Kanekar (DIN:02570268) Chairman & Non-Executive Director of the Company for an amount not exceeding R 25,00,000/- 
(Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs Only) per annum for the period of four years commencing from April 1, 2021 to March 31, 2025.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT during any financial year, the Board of Directors of the Company be and is hereby authorized 
(which term shall be deemed to include any Committee of the Board constituted to exercise its powers, including the powers 
conferred by this resolution) to vary, revise, alter the above mentioned remuneration from time to time and any time it shall not 
exceed the maximum amount of R 25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs Only) per annum.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company be and is hereby authorized to take such steps as may 
be necessary for obtaining approvals, statutory or otherwise, in relation to the above and to settle all matters arising out of and

[...]

Board of Directors and subject to such approvals, permissions and sanctions as may be required, the consent of the members 
of the Company be and is hereby accorded for payment of remuneration by way of commission/production incentives to Mr. 
Salim Memon (DIN:00903766) Non-Executive Director of the Company for an amount not exceeding R 12,00,000/- (Rupees 
Twelve Lakhs Only) per annum for the period of four years commencing from April 1, 2021 to March 31, 2025.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT during any financial year, the Board of Directors of the Company be and is hereby authorized 
(which term shall be deemed to include any Committee of the Board constituted to exercise its powers, including the powers 
conferred by this resolution) to vary, revise, alter the above mentioned remuneration from time to time and any time it shall not 
exceed the maximum amount of R 12,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs Only) per annum.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company be and is hereby authorized to take such steps as may 
be necessary for obtaining approvals, statutory or otherwise, in relation to the above and to settle all matters arising out of and